RESOLUTION NO. 1989-9
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH OBION-FORKED DEER BASIN AUTHORITY FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING REIMBURSEMENT FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 7

WHEREAS, Weakley County recognizes the need to maintain that portion of the Middle Fork Obion River under the supervision of Drainage District known as No. 7 and,

WHEREAS, the Obion-Forked Deer Basin Authority Board of Directors at its October 1988 meeting did authorize assistance to that Drainage District on a reimbursement basis up to \$4,000 for a twelve (12) month period of such maintenance cost as may be required.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Weakley County Commission authorize the County Executive to enter into a contract with Obion-Forked Deer Basin Authority for the purpose of receiving reimbursement funds for the benefit of Drainage District No. 7. The funds shall be paid only for specific itemized maintenance costs on that reach of Middle Fork Obion River under Drainage District No. 7's jurisdiction.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE
BODY, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

Yin	my tyn Buyliet Verron Dem
	Motion was made by Commissioner George Broussard
that	the foregoing Resolution be adopted. Motion seconded by
Commi	ssioner <u>James H. Bell</u> . Upon being put to a
roll	call vote, motion carried .
This	the 13th day of January, 1989.

APPROVED:

Kerry/S. Killebrew, County Executive

ATTESTED TO:

Ole

Faye Butts, County Clerk

Motion made by Commissione	r <u>George Broussard</u> that the
foregoing resolution be approv	ed; seconded by Commissioner
Lewis Garner . Upon	being put to a roll call vote,
the motion <u>carried</u> .	
ATTESTED TO:	APPROVED:
FAYÉ BUTTS, COUNTY CLERK	KERRY S. KILLEBREW COUNTY EXECUTIVE